

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.  
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Addl. Dist. Judge, 2nd Court, Bankura

MACC 130 of 2009  
Reg. No. 467/14(CNR:WBBK01-000072-2009)

Order No.107  
18.07.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of PWs.

Ld advocates for the petitioners and OP(insurance) are present by filing separate  
haziras .

Both sides orally prefer to settle the case through mediation.

Hence ,Let the matter be referred to DLSA,Bankura for placing the same before  
mediation on 28.07.2025 at 10.00 am.

Fix 22.08.2025 for mediation report .

A.D.J.,2nd Court,Bankura